RESOLUTION NO. FOR 1934.

WHEREAS, the Common Council of the City of Lebanon, Oregon, desires to continue the improvement of East Grant Street by resurfacing the same in addition to the repairs authorized by Resolution No. 7 for 1934, to-wit: from the point of completion of the repairs authorized in said Resolution to the east end of the concrete paving on East Grant Street, and

WHEREAS, the funds appropriated by said resolution have been exhausted and it is necessary to provide further funds to complete said repairs, and

WHEREAS, the Common Council deems it expedient as a saving to complete the repairs on said street to the east end of said concrete paving while the equipment of the Oregon State Highway Department is on the ground,

THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED By the Common Council of the City of Lebanon, Oregon, as follows:

Section 1. That the City Treasurer and City Recorder be and they are hereby authorized and directed to transfer sufficient funds not otherwise appropriated and not to exceed the sum of One Thousand Dollars (\$1,000.00) for the purpose of completing said repairs to the east end of said concrete paving on said East Grant Street.

Section 2. That the City Recorder and the Mayor be and they are hereby authorized to issue warrants on said fund from time to time, as advances are required, for the completion of said repairs.

Passed by the Common Council this 9th day of October, 1934.

Approved by the Mayor this 9th day of October, 1934.

T. W. Hungan Mayor.

Attest:

Récorder.